05/2025
Product Information
ECI 1323 Splus
EQI 1335 Splus
Bearingless Absolute
Rotary Encoders With
Accelerometer
EnDat 3

Specifications ECI 1323 Splus singleturn EQI 1335 Splus multiturn
Interface EnDat 3
Ordering designation E30-R2
Position values per rev. 8 388 608 (23 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Availability of position value1) ≤ 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
≤ 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
Analog delay time tAD (typical) 22.9 µs
System accuracy ±40”
Accelerometer Number of axes: 3
Measuring range ±15 g, ±30 g, ±60 g
Measuring step 16 bits
Bandwidth Up to 8000 Hz
Vibration analysis •	 RMS value (Root Mean Square)
•	 Frequency analysis
•	 Order analysis
Operating status data Available
Electrical connection 16-pin (12+4) PCB connector, with connection for external temperature sensor
Cable length ≤ 100 m at 12.5 Mbit/s; ≤ 40 m at 25 Mbit/s
Supply voltage DC 4 V to 14 V
Power consumption2)
(maximum)
≤ 720 mW ≤ 800 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 12 V: 30 mA (without load) At 12 V: 36 mA (without load)
Shaft 44C blind hollow shaft for axial clamping ( 12.7 mm)
Speed ≤ 15 000 rpm ≤ 12 000 rpm
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.45 · 10–6 kgm2 2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Angular acceleration of rotor ≤ 1 · 105 rad/s2
Axial motion of measured shaft ≤ ±0.5 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz3)
Shock 6 ms
Stator: ≤ 400 m/s2; rotor: ≤ 600 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
≤ 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 115 °C
Trigger threshold
of error message
for excessive temperature
126 °C (measuring accuracy of the internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Relative humidity ≤ 93% (40 °C/21 d as per EN 60068-2-78), without condensation
Protection rating EN 60529 IP20
Mass ≈ 0.13 kg
ID number 1433674-01/1433674-514) 1433675-01/1433675-514)
1) The value is stored as the parameter XEL.timeHPFout in the encoder and states the period of time between the request of the position
value (from latch) and the availability of the position value in the master (without cable influence); 2) See General electrical information in
the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure; 3) 10 Hz to 55 Hz, constant over 4.9 mm peak to peak; 4)In collective package
!
ECI 1323 Splus / EQI 1335 Splus
Gerätekonzept
Antriebsregler/Steuerung
Xxxxxx
Xxx
Xxxxx
1 2
XXXXX XXXXXX
XxxxxxXxx
XX